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43. Internationaler Hallenjugendtag
Zürich, 1. - 2.2.2025

Wettkampf 13 Mädchen, 400m Freistil Jahrgänge 2009 - 2014
01.02.2025 - 17:12 Rangliste
Punkte: AQUA 2024

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt.

Jugend 1 (J1) - Jahrgänge 2009 + 2010

1. ARGANESE, Martina 10 LIMM 4:43.80 570
50m: 33.04 33.04 150m: 1:44.83 36.38 250m: 2:56.79 36.14 350m: 4:08.87 36.03

100m: 1:08.45 35.41 200m: 2:20.65 35.82 300m: 3:32.84 36.05 400m: 4:43.80 34.93

2. DE FEZZA, Yara 10 LIMM 4:55.54 505
50m: 33.30 33.30 150m: 1:47.08 36.53 250m: 3:00.79 36.57 350m: 4:17.73 38.86

100m: 1:10.55 37.25 200m: 2:24.22 37.14 300m: 3:38.87 38.08 400m: 4:55.54 37.81

3. MÜLLER, Jaël 10 SVSW 4:56.19 501
50m: 33.96 33.96 150m: 1:49.43 37.88 250m: 3:06.21 38.18 350m: 4:21.38 36.85

100m: 1:11.55 37.59 200m: 2:28.03 38.60 300m: 3:44.53 38.32 400m: 4:56.19 34.81

4. MAURI, Aisha 10 LIMM 4:56.30 501
50m: 33.96 33.96 150m: 1:48.68 37.60 250m: 3:05.00 38.03 350m: 4:20.10 37.17

100m: 1:11.08 37.12 200m: 2:26.97 38.29 300m: 3:42.93 37.93 400m: 4:56.30 36.20

5. FERLUDINA, Olha 10 LIMM 4:58.82 488
50m: 33.53 33.53 150m: 1:48.19 37.95 250m: 3:04.62 38.97 350m: 4:21.48 39.09

100m: 1:10.24 36.71 200m: 2:25.65 37.46 300m: 3:42.39 37.77 400m: 4:58.82 37.34

6. KALUZNA, Karolina 10 BAAR 5:03.05 468
50m: 34.84 34.84 150m: 1:51.27 38.73 250m: 3:08.58 39.05 350m: 4:25.89 38.63

100m: 1:12.54 37.70 200m: 2:29.53 38.26 300m: 3:47.26 38.68 400m: 5:03.05 37.16

7. KRULL, Klara 10 HER 5:15.85 413
50m: 35.44 35.44 150m: 1:55.09 39.71 250m: 3:16.71 40.27 350m: 4:36.94 39.12

100m: 1:15.38 39.94 200m: 2:36.44 41.35 300m: 3:57.82 41.11 400m: 5:15.85 38.91

8. BANKA, Linea 09 SCSH 5:19.09 401
50m: 36.09 36.09 150m: 1:56.85 40.87 250m: 3:18.90 41.25 350m: 4:40.42 40.92

100m: 1:15.98 39.89 200m: 2:37.65 40.80 300m: 3:59.50 40.60 400m: 5:19.09 38.67

9. MÄDER, Laura 09 SCU 5:22.09 390
50m: 36.55 36.55 150m: 1:57.64 40.96 250m: 3:19.89 41.72 350m: 4:42.55 41.58

100m: 1:16.68 40.13 200m: 2:38.17 40.53 300m: 4:00.97 41.08 400m: 5:22.09 39.54

10. GARAND, Eloise 09 WSCA 5:22.82 387
50m: 35.69 35.69 150m: 1:57.45 41.84 250m: 3:21.41 42.16 350m: 4:44.13 40.88

100m: 1:15.61 39.92 200m: 2:39.25 41.80 300m: 4:03.25 41.84 400m: 5:22.82 38.69

11. PANTALEEVA, Erika 09 WINT 5:30.97 359
50m: 35.65 35.65 150m: 1:58.41 41.77 250m: 3:23.22 42.13 350m: 4:48.72 42.65

100m: 1:16.64 40.99 200m: 2:41.09 42.68 300m: 4:06.07 42.85 400m: 5:30.97 42.25

Jugend 2 (J2) - Jahrgänge 2011 + 2012

1. CEBIC, Andrea 11 BUEL 4:48.63 542
50m: 33.20 33.20 150m: 1:47.23 36.88 250m: 3:00.42 36.23 350m: 4:13.51 36.29

100m: 1:10.35 37.15 200m: 2:24.19 36.96 300m: 3:37.22 36.80 400m: 4:48.63 35.12

2. LUKAC, Emily 12 SCU 4:56.50 500
50m: 34.80 34.80 150m: 1:49.84 38.10 250m: 3:06.31 38.50 350m: 4:21.27 37.36

100m: 1:11.74 36.94 200m: 2:27.81 37.97 300m: 3:43.91 37.60 400m: 4:56.50 35.23

3. DEL BELLO, Paula 12 SVSW 4:56.90 498
50m: 34.36 34.36 150m: 1:50.41 38.19 250m: 3:06.52 38.15 350m: 4:21.62 37.15

100m: 1:12.22 37.86 200m: 2:28.37 37.96 300m: 3:44.47 37.95 400m: 4:56.90 35.28
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4. LIM, Kezia 12 LIMM 5:02.41 471
50m: 33.10 33.10 150m: 1:48.00 37.63 250m: 3:04.58 38.13 350m: 4:23.38 39.10

100m: 1:10.37 37.27 200m: 2:26.45 38.45 300m: 3:44.28 39.70 400m: 5:02.41 39.03

5. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 SVSW 5:05.67 456
50m: 35.35 35.35 150m: 1:52.46 38.83 250m: 3:10.51 38.87 350m: 4:28.62 38.88

100m: 1:13.63 38.28 200m: 2:31.64 39.18 300m: 3:49.74 39.23 400m: 5:05.67 37.05

6. WEBER, Therese 12 MEIL 5:14.68 418
50m: 36.04 36.04 150m: 1:57.04 40.93 250m: 3:19.09 40.82 350m:

100m: 1:16.11 40.07 200m: 2:38.27 41.23 300m: 4:00.11 41.02 400m: 5:14.68

7. TALLETT, Sienna 11 MEIL 5:15.76 414
50m: 35.12 35.12 150m: 1:53.55 39.83 250m: 3:14.81 40.92 350m: 4:36.01 40.59

100m: 1:13.72 38.60 200m: 2:33.89 40.34 300m: 3:55.42 40.61 400m: 5:15.76 39.75

8. SCHMIDT, Flavia 11 SKZ 5:19.68 399
50m: 35.15 35.15 150m: 1:58.85 41.99 250m: 3:19.50 38.94 350m: 4:40.94 40.45

100m: 1:16.86 41.71 200m: 2:40.56 41.71 300m: 4:00.49 40.99 400m: 5:19.68 38.74

9. BERGER, Julia 11 STL 5:32.30 355
50m: 35.79 35.79 150m: 1:58.76 42.06 250m: 3:25.08 43.25 350m: 4:50.97 42.43

100m: 1:16.70 40.91 200m: 2:41.83 43.07 300m: 4:08.54 43.46 400m: 5:32.30 41.33

10. HADLEY, Phoebe 11 MEIL 5:34.50 348
50m: 36.40 36.40 150m: 2:00.46 43.32 250m: 3:27.06 43.59 350m: 4:54.90 43.69

100m: 1:17.14 40.74 200m: 2:43.47 43.01 300m: 4:11.21 44.15 400m: 5:34.50 39.60

11. METTLER, Debora 11 FTAL 5:36.09 343
50m: 35.03 35.03 150m: 1:57.47 42.15 250m: 3:24.05 43.34 350m: 4:53.51 44.88

100m: 1:15.32 40.29 200m: 2:40.71 43.24 300m: 4:08.63 44.58 400m: 5:36.09 42.58

12. LANG, Johanna 11 WINT 5:38.17 337
50m: 38.99 38.99 150m: 2:05.25 43.31 250m: 3:32.84 43.37 350m: 4:58.33 42.41

100m: 1:21.94 42.95 200m: 2:49.47 44.22 300m: 4:15.92 43.08 400m: 5:38.17 39.84

13. DIETRICH, Elodie 12 SKZ 5:50.06 304
50m: 38.70 38.70 150m: 2:08.40 45.03 250m: 3:39.16 45.48 350m: 5:09.27 44.69

100m: 1:23.37 44.67 200m: 2:53.68 45.28 300m: 4:24.58 45.42 400m: 5:50.06 40.79

Jugend 3 (J3) - Jahrgänge 2013 + 2014

1. NATTER, Laura 13 YPS 5:14.40 419
50m: 35.05 35.05 150m: 1:54.32 40.32 250m: 3:14.90 40.02 350m: 4:35.30 40.41

100m: 1:14.00 38.95 200m: 2:34.88 40.56 300m: 3:54.89 39.99 400m: 5:14.40 39.10

2. DEHM, Sophie-Charlotte 13 MEIL 5:19.12 401
50m: 35.02 35.02 150m: 1:54.10 39.97 250m: 3:16.41 41.23 350m: 4:40.32 41.34

100m: 1:14.13 39.11 200m: 2:35.18 41.08 300m: 3:58.98 42.57 400m: 5:19.12 38.80

3. LITVIN, Vasylyna 13 YPS 5:19.27 400
50m: 35.91 35.91 150m: 1:58.55 41.69 250m: 3:21.16 41.17 350m: 4:42.33 39.94

100m: 1:16.86 40.95 200m: 2:39.99 41.44 300m: 4:02.39 41.23 400m: 5:19.27 36.94

4. GERBER, Alyna 14 LIMM 5:25.89 376
50m: 37.32 37.32 150m: 2:00.38 41.59 250m: 3:24.12 42.26 350m: 4:47.25 41.31

100m: 1:18.79 41.47 200m: 2:41.86 41.48 300m: 4:05.94 41.82 400m: 5:25.89 38.64

5. FITZI, Lea 14 SCFG 5:28.93 366
50m: 38.07 38.07 150m: 2:01.94 41.50 250m: 3:27.04 42.55 350m: 4:51.05 41.47

100m: 1:20.44 42.37 200m: 2:44.49 42.55 300m: 4:09.58 42.54 400m: 5:28.93 37.88

6. PASZKOWSKI, Mila 13 LIMM 5:34.34 348
50m: 36.49 36.49 150m: 2:00.39 43.31 250m: 3:27.91 44.19 350m: 4:55.82 43.74

100m: 1:17.08 40.59 200m: 2:43.72 43.33 300m: 4:12.08 44.17 400m: 5:34.34 38.52
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7. FREY, Ava 13 LIMM 5:35.70 344
50m: 38.31 38.31 150m: 2:04.14 43.86 250m: 3:30.82 43.02 350m: 4:57.02 43.09

100m: 1:20.28 41.97 200m: 2:47.80 43.66 300m: 4:13.93 43.11 400m: 5:35.70 38.68

8. DULAS, Elisa 14 YPS 5:40.84 329
50m: 38.82 38.82 150m: 2:06.46 43.49 250m: 3:33.85 43.37 350m: 5:00.51 43.07

100m: 1:22.97 44.15 200m: 2:50.48 44.02 300m: 4:17.44 43.59 400m: 5:40.84 40.33

9. PETROVA, Mina 13 LIMM 5:41.01 328
50m: 36.89 36.89 150m: 2:02.77 43.89 250m: 3:31.96 44.81 350m: 4:59.95 43.42

100m: 1:18.88 41.99 200m: 2:47.15 44.38 300m: 4:16.53 44.57 400m: 5:41.01 41.06

10. TCHOUGA, Eunice Lovelyn 13 LIMM 5:41.69 326
50m: 38.82 38.82 150m: 2:07.24 43.82 250m: 3:35.63 44.19 350m: 5:01.62 42.03

100m: 1:23.42 44.60 200m: 2:51.44 44.20 300m: 4:19.59 43.96 400m: 5:41.69 40.07

11. SCHENKER, Jael 13 SVSW 5:42.70 324
50m: 38.02 38.02 150m: 2:04.28 43.39 250m: 3:33.26 45.05 350m: 5:01.88 44.04

100m: 1:20.89 42.87 200m: 2:48.21 43.93 300m: 4:17.84 44.58 400m: 5:42.70 40.82

12. RASCHLE, Yamina 13 SCU 5:49.02 306
50m: 38.50 38.50 150m: 2:06.45 44.51 250m: 3:38.01 45.92 350m: 5:07.69 44.35

100m: 1:21.94 43.44 200m: 2:52.09 45.64 300m: 4:23.34 45.33 400m: 5:49.02 41.33

13. LÓPEZ LUCENA DE LIMA, Lara 13 LIMM 6:01.76 275
50m: 38.35 38.35 150m: 2:07.54 45.51 250m: 3:41.01 47.31 350m: 5:16.34 47.63

100m: 1:22.03 43.68 200m: 2:53.70 46.16 300m: 4:28.71 47.70 400m: 6:01.76 45.42


